# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7896517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IDEA FUND INVESTMENT COMPANY	08/22/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SWALLOW THERAPEUTICS COMPANY	
Street Address:	232 3RD STREET N., SUITE 202	
City:	LA CROSSE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54601	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9474483
Patent Number:	9974473
Application Number:	61864994
Application Number:	61877712
Application Number:	61889930

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4142716560

Email:nshimakawaurena@michaelbest.comCorrespondent Name:MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLPAddress Line 1:790 N. WATER STREET, STE. 2500Address Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	209129-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NAOKO SHIMAKAWA-URENA
SIGNATURE:	/Naoko Shimakawa-Urena/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed Name Change Document (from Idea Fund Investment Company to Swallow Therapeutics Company)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063298 FRAME: 0779 source=Executed Name Change Document (from Idea Fund Investment Company to Swallow Therapeutics Company)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 063298 FRAME: 0780



For Office



# State of Wisconsin

# Department of Financial Institutions

# Endorsement

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - STOCK, FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION - Ch. 180 IDEA FUND INVESTMENT COMPANY

Received Date: 8/23/2019

Filed Date: 8/26/2019

Filing Fee:

\$40.00

Expedited Fee: \$25.00

Entity ID#: 1033469

**Total Fee:** 

\$65.00

NAME CHANGE

OOS# 201908235372217

PATENT REEL: 063298 FRAME: 0781

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF IDEA FUND INVESTMENT COMPANY

Idea Fund Investment Company, a corporation organized and existing under Chapter 180 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law, does hereby certify that its existing Articles of Incorporation were duly amended as follows:

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

### "ARTICLE 1

#### Name

The name of the Corporation is Swallow Therapeutics Company."

Said amendment was duly adopted on August 22, 2019, in accordance with Section 180,1003 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law.

Dated August 22 , 2019.

Title: President

This document was drafted by and is returnable to:

Jason T. Thompson, Esq. Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300 Milwaukee, WI 53202 (414) 271-6560

209129-0002\25878267.v2



REEL: 063298 FRAME: 0782

RECORDED: 04/12/2023